PROJECT No. 9981

Bid awarded on by Salinas City Council by Resolution No(NCS) to:	Drawing No.	8208
, for for the sum of \$(BaseBid).	Project Coordinator:	Patrick Fung
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.	Project Manager:	Patrick Fung

Dated this_	day of, 2018	CONTRACTORS													
						CONTR	ACTOR #1	CONTRACTOR #2 CONTRACTOR #3				CONTR	ACTOR #4	CONTRACTOR #5	
						VSS INTERN	NATIONAL, INC.	PAVEMENT	COATINGS CO.	TELFER PAVEMEN	IT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	INTERMOUNTAIN	SLURRY SEAL, INC.	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC	
		_					X 981330				BOX 709		EACH STREET	P O BOX 26770	
	City Clerk ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				WEST SACRAI	MENTO, CA 95691	JURUPA VALLEY, CA 91752		MARTINEZ, CA 94553		WATSONV	LLE, CA 95076	SAN JOSE, CA 95159		
NO. CODE		APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL	
	BASE BID														
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND HARDWARE (INCLUDING REMOVAL AT END OF PROJECT): COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$277,900.00 \$	277,900.00	\$134,000.30	\$ 134,000.30	\$315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$349,434.75	\$ 349,434.75	\$300,000.00 \$	300,000.00
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,288.49 \$	8,288.49	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$	40,000.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVEMENT CRACK SEAL; COMPLETE-IN- PLACE	40,000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.58 \$	63,200.00	\$2.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$2.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$1.65	\$ 66,000.00	\$5.40 \$	216,000.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II SLURRY SEAL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	770,000	SY	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,270,500.00	\$1.73 \$	1,332,100.00	\$1.95	\$ 1,501,500.00	\$1.75	\$ 1,347,500.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,732,500.00	\$2.25 \$	1,732,500.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING, MARKINGS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$183,750.00 \$	183,750.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$	200,000.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL A; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	21,462	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,924.00	\$1.05 \$	22,535.10	\$1.00	\$ 21,462.00	\$1.00	\$ 21,462.00	\$1.10	\$ 23,608.20	\$1.00 \$	21,462.00
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL B; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	49,318	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 98,636.00	\$1.05 \$	51,783.90	\$1.00	\$ 49,318.00	\$1.00	\$ 49,318.00	\$1.10	\$ 54,249.80	\$1.00 \$	49,318.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	11,918	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,836.00	\$0.84 \$	10,011.12	\$1.00	\$ 11,918.00	\$0.80	\$ 9,534.40	\$0.90	\$ 10,726.20	\$1.00 \$	11,918.00
9	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" SOLID YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	115	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00	\$1.05 \$	120.75	\$1.00	\$ 115.00	\$1.00	\$ 115.00	\$1.10	\$ 126.50	\$1.00 \$	115.00
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - DETAIL F; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	32,634	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 65,268.00	\$2.10 \$	68,531.40	\$2.00	\$ 65,268.00	\$2.00	\$ 65,268.00	\$2.20	\$ 71,794.80	\$2.00 \$	65,268.00
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - DETAIL G; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	468	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$2.10 \$	982.80	\$2.00	\$ 936.00	\$2.00	\$ 936.00	\$2.20	\$ 1,029.60	\$2.00 \$	936.00
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - DETAIL I; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	4,006	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,024.00	\$2.10 \$	8,412.60	\$2.00	\$ 8,012.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,012.00	\$2.20	\$ 8,813.20	\$2.00 \$	8,012.00
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - PARKING TEE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	16	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$37.80 \$	604.80	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$36.00	\$ 576.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$40.00 \$	640.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - BIKE LANE LINE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	72,459	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 144,918.00	\$1.89 \$	136,947.51	\$1.80	\$ 130,426.20	\$1.80	\$ 130,426.20	\$2.00	\$ 144,918.00	\$2.00 \$	144,918.00
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - DASHED BIKE LANE LINE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	5,098	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,196.00	\$1.68 \$	8,564.64	\$2.00	\$ 10,196.00	\$1.60	\$ 8,156.80	\$1.75	\$ 8,921.50	\$2.00 \$	10,196.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - DETAIL E; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	18,505	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,010.00	\$1.58 \$	29,237.90	\$1.50	\$ 27,757.50	\$1.50	\$ 27,757.50	\$1.65	\$ 30,533.25	\$2.00 \$	37,010.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE - DETAIL L; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	608	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$1.58 \$	960.64	\$1.50	\$ 912.00	\$1.50	\$ 912.00	\$1.65	\$ 1,003.20	\$2.00 \$	1,216.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" YELLOW AND WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE:	1,620	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$1.58 \$	2,559.60	\$1.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$1.65	\$ 2,673.00	\$2.00 \$	3,240.00
19	COMPLETE-IN-PLACE FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE; FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE;	3,022	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,088.00	\$6.30 \$	19,038.60	\$6.00	\$ 18,132.00	\$6.00	\$ 18,132.00	\$6.60	\$ 19,945.20	\$6.00 \$	18,132.00
20	COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	713	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$6.30 \$	4,491.90	\$6.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$6.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$6.60	\$ 4,705.80	\$6.00 \$	4,278.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL WHITE AND YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - WORDS, ARROWS AND YIELD LINES; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	10,419	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 46,885.50	\$6.30 \$	65,639.70	\$6.00	\$ 62,514.00	\$6.00	\$ 62,514.00	\$6.60	\$ 68,765.40	\$6.00 \$	62,514.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - BIKE SYMBOL WITH ARROW; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,978	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,901.00	\$6.30 \$	12,461.40	\$6.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$6.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$6.60	\$ 13,054.80	\$6.00 \$	11,868.00
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - SHARED LANE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,091	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,909.50	\$6.30 \$	6,873.30	\$6.00	\$ 6,546.00	\$6.00	\$ 6,546.00	\$6.60	\$ 7,200.60	\$6.00 \$	6,546.00
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL WHITE AND YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - TRIPLE-4 CROSSWALK; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	19,744	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 78,976.00	\$6.30 \$	124,387.20	\$6.00	\$ 118,464.00	\$6.00	\$ 118,464.00	\$6.60	\$ 130,310.40	\$6.00 \$	118,464.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL GREEN THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2,460	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$21.00 \$	51,660.00	\$20.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$22.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$20.00 \$	49,200.00
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE D - DETAIL K; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,092	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$4.20 \$	4,586.40	\$5.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$4.40	\$ 4,804.80	\$4.00 \$	4,368.00

BID TABULATION 2018 SLURRY SEAL IMPROVEMENTS

Bid awarded on by Salinas City Council by Resolution No(NCS) to: (ncs) to: (ncs) to:							Drawing No Project Coo Project Mar	ordinator: F	8208 Patrick Fung Patrick Fung							
Dated this	day of , 2018										CONTRACTO	RS				
						CONTRACTOR #1			CONTRAC	TOR #2	CONTRAC		CONTR	ACTOR #4	CONTRACTOR #5	
						VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.			PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.		TELFER PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LL		.C INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC	
	City Clerk		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			PO BOX 981330 WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691			10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY, CA 91752		P.O. BOX 709 MARTINEZ, CA 94553		585 WEST BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE, CA 95076		P O BOX 26770 SAN JOSE, CA 95159	
NO. CODE		APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE BB; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	361	EA \$	15.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$26.25	\$	9,476.25	\$25.00 \$	9,025.00	\$25.00 \$	9,025.00	\$28.00	\$ 10,108.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,830.00
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE A WHITE DOME MARKER; COMPLETE-IN PLACE	60	EA \$	15.00	\$ 900.00	\$126.00	\$	7,560.00	\$140.00 \$	8,400.00	\$120.00 \$	7,200.00	\$132.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND POST - R3-7; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA \$	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$414.75	\$	829.50	\$450.00 \$	900.00	\$395.00 \$	790.00	\$435.00	\$ 870.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND POST - R4-4; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	EA \$	700.00	\$ 700.00	\$414.75	\$	414.75	\$434.50 \$	434.50	\$395.00 \$	395.00	\$435.00	\$ 435.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND POST - W9-1; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA \$	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$414.75	\$	829.50	\$434.50 \$	869.00	\$395.00 \$	790.00	\$435.00	\$ 870.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND POST - W4-2; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA \$	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$414.75	\$	829.50	\$434.50 \$	869.00	\$395.00 \$	790.00	\$435.00	\$ 870.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND POST - YIELD TO BIKES; COMPLETE IN-PLACE	2	EA \$	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$414.75	\$	829.50	\$434.50 \$	869.00	\$395.00 \$	790.00	\$435.00	\$ 870.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36" WHITE SURFACE MOUNTED CHANNELIZERS; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	16	EA \$, ., .,			1,344.00	\$88.00 \$	1,408.00		1,280.00	\$88.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$100.00	
35	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	11	EA \$	200.00	\$ 200.00	\$257.25	\$	257.25	\$269.50 \$	269.50	\$245.00 \$	245.00	\$270.00	\$ 270.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-35) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY) \$2,173,103.00							\$	2,518,000.00	\$	2,525,397.00	\$	2,591,578.90		\$3,053,500.00		\$3,144,549.00
	, (ITEMS TO BE	SUBMITTED WI	TH PROPO	OSAL ON BID OP	ENING DATE				l .	L		l
1	Proposal		Х		X											
3	Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2	X X X														
4	Bid Bond	X														
5	Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility To	X X														
6	Insurance Certificati	X X														
7 8	Non-Collusion Declaration O Bidder's Statement Of Subcont	X X X														
0	Didder a Statement of Subcom) RE SUE	RMITTED BY I	OW BIDDER AND 9	SECOND LOWE	ST RIDDDI	FR ON/OR WITHIN	N 5 WORKING DAY	S AFTER BID O	PENING DATE					
9 Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part 2									X	O AL LEK DID O	LIMODAIL		1			
10								X								
11	Bidder's Statement of Good Faith E	X X X														
12 Bidder's List For The City Of Salinas Engineering And Transportation Department									X							